505599020 07/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5645821

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TRIEU VY LUU			07/12/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BLUEAIF	R AB			
Street Address:	KARLAV	KARLAVAGEN 108			
City:	STOCKH	STOCKHOLM			
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	11526	11526			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
		9700130	_		
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	•	973)360-7900			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be so			
		01-894-2404			
		atentgroupUS@unilever.com	ntgroupUS@unilever.com		
Email:					
Email: Correspondent Nan	ne: U	INILEVER PATENT GROUP (GT)			
		INILEVER PATENT GROUP (GT) 00 SYLVAN AVENUE			
Correspondent Nan	7				
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	7 F	00 SYLVAN AVENUE	Y 07632-3100		
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7 F E	00 SYLVAN AVENUE	Y 07632-3100		
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7 F E F NUMBER:	00 SYLVAN AVENUE LOOR A4 NGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE	Y 07632-3100		
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	7 F E F NUMBER:	00 SYLVAN AVENUE LOOR A4 NGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE 133796-003524 (DM3524US1)	Y 07632-3100		
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7 F E F NUMBER:	00 SYLVAN AVENUE LOOR A4 INGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE 133796-003524 (DM3524US1) CHRISTINE LUCAS	Y 07632-3100		
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	7 F E T NUMBER: ER: 2	00 SYLVAN AVENUE LOOR A4 NGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE 133796-003524 (DM3524US1) CHRISTINE LUCAS /Christine Lucas/ 07/31/2019	Y 07632-3100		

DM3524US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

LUU Trieu Vy, with Residence address at: Stockholm, SE and Mailing Address at Above Agency, Smedjegatan 2c, Nacka, 13154, Sweden

have invented certain improvements in:

AIR PURIFIER USER INTERFACE

(bearing Attorney's Docket Number: DM3524US1, which is found in

[Check and complete (a), or (b)]

(a) U.S. patent application executed on _____, or

(b) ☑ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE, an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

U.S. application Serial No.______filed on_____("the Filing Date").

AND WHEREAS, Blueair AB, Karlavägen 108, Stockholm 11526, Sweden, Inc., desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Blueair AB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, Blueair AB, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Blueair AB, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Blueair AB, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said Blueair AB, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said Blueair AB its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles, and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

in witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand

1 of 2

Assignment Form 2

PATENT REEL: 049918 FRAME: 0323

Dated:	12 July 2019		HARM
Witness Signature	Noc Lai	Witness Signature	Trieu-Vy LUU
Witness Name	HAMPUS NURDENSON SOLUCIERS	Witness Name	JOWAS SAMARELINS
Witness Address	EKNOLMSVÄGEN 307	Witness Address	FOLLEUNDALATAN 89
	127 SI SKÄRHOLMEN SU	3	11630 872ULLHORM

2 of 2

Assignment Form 2

PATENT REEL: 049918 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 07/31/2019